WHEREAS, the federal fund source requires a match of local funds. 

WHEREAS, the use of federal funds requires a joint funding agreement 

(“AGREEMENT”) with the Department of Transportation.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the United City of Yorkville authorizes 
one hundred three thousand three hundred fifty four and 00/100, ($103,354.00), or as much of 
such sum as may be needed to match federal funds in the completion of aforementioned project 
known as Section Number 24-00053-00-RS. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to 
execute the above-mentioned AGREEMENT and any other such documents related to